
A9 4 Assen van A.D. 5 Vissers 7480 1
B6 4 Olde Olthof H 5 Vissers 190 9
C9 7 Roskam N 5 Vissers 510 9
D1 1 Bakker K 5 Vissers 600 9
E8 4 Duinen van F 5 vissers 980 4

9760 32
A7 2 Poelsema de Grondel 3960 6
B8 5 Jakobs G de Grondel 1990 5
C1 1 Schurer H de Grondel 5000 1
D3 2 Kamp v.d. E de Grondel 3240 2
E1 1 Bakker G de Grondel 590 8

14780 22  
A8 3 Boer de J de Oanslach 1 6080 2
B13 8 Meiknecht M de Oanslach 1 8900 1
C7 5 Middel P de Oanslach 1 1750 7
D5 3 Kuil R de Oanslach 1 5440 1
E15 9 Visser F de Oanslach 1 9650 1

31820 12  
A11 5 Timmer G de Tjonger 3880 7
B2 1 Bergsma F de Tjonger 1880 6
C10 8 Kromkamp R de Tjonger 2680 4
D6 4 Wesstra C de Tjonger 2170 4
E12 6 Wesstra A de Tjonger 820 7

11430 28
A16 9 Elsinga R Fryslân 4770 4
B10 6 Keijzer R Fryslân 2450 4
C12 9 Jong de S Fryslân 1230 8
D15 8 Tertuin W Fryslân 910 7
E10 5 Hornstra A Fryslân 70 9

9430 32
A15 8 Leushuis W Midwest-Oost 4490 5
B4 3 Geerlings F Midwest-Oost 3370 3
C8 6 Alphen van G Midwest-Oost 2040 6
D14 7 Lente van H Midwest-Oost 1360 6
E14 8 Koorneman J Midwest-Oost 2250 3

13510 23  
A2 1 Oudsten den S Pikanto 3470 8
B3 2 Wolters S Pikanto 1550 7
C6 4 Supheert B Pikanto 2840 3
D16 9 Zuidema R Pikanto 900 8
E13 7 Wiggers J Pinkanto 930 6

9690 32
A14 7 Jansen K Sensas 18 5120 3
B14 9 Mozes k Sensas 18 5120 2
C5 3 Honderd P Sensas 18 3070 2
D13 6 Grijpstra J Sensas 18 2640 3
E5 3 Lighthart Sensas 18 940 5

16890 15  



A13 6 Hofstede W Surhuisterveen 2560 9
B12 7 Velde v.d.B Surhuisterveen 600 8
C2 2 Bremer E Surhuisterveen 2430 5
D10 5 Bouma B Surhuisterveen 1900 5
E2 2 Tuintjer A Surhuisterveen 2860 2

10350 29

1e plaats Boer de J de Oanslach 1 6080 2
Meiknecht Mde Oanslach 1 8900 1
Middel P de Oanslach 1 1750 7
Kuil R de Oanslach 1 5440 1
Visser F de Oanslach 1 9650 1

31820 12

2e plaats Jansen K Sensas 18 5120 3
Mozes k Sensas 18 5120 2
Honderd P Sensas 18 3070 2
Grijpstra J Sensas 18 2640 3
Lighthart Sensas 18 940 5

16890 15

3e plaats Poelsema de Grondel 3960 6
Jakobs G de Grondel 1990 5
Schurer H de Grondel 5000 1
Kamp v.d. Ede Grondel 3240 2
Bakker G de Grondel 590 8

14780 22

4e Midwest_ Oost 23

5e de Tjonger 28

6e Surhuisterveen 29

7e 5 Vissers 9760 32

8e Pikanto 9690 32

9e Fryslân 9430 32


